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Dr Paul W. Menzel  
 
Chairman 
 
 

National Environmental Satellite, Data and 
Information Service 
National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration 
1225 W. Dayton Street 
Madison, WI 53706-1612 
USA 
Tel.:  +(1 608)  263 4930 
Fax:  +(1 608)  262 5974 
E-mail:  Paul.Menzel@noaa.gov 
 

Mr Dean Lockett 
 

Bureau of Meteorology 
PO Box 421 
Kent Town SA 5071 
Australia 
Tel.:  +(61 8)  8366 2667 
Fax:  +(61 8)  8366 2666 
Email:  d.lockett@bom.gov.au 
 

Dr Wenjian Zhang National Satellite Meteorological Centre of China 
(NSMC) 
China Meteorological Administration 
46 Baishiqiaolu Road 
Western Suburb 
BEIJING 100081 
China 
Tel.:  +(86 10)  6840 6226 
Fax:  +(86 10)  6217 2724 
E-mail:  wjzhang@nsmc.cma.gov.cn 
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Dr Horst Böttger 
 
Representing ECMWF 

ECMWF 
Shinfield Park 
Reading, Berkshire RG2 9AX 
United Kingdom 
Tel:      +(44 118)  949 9060 
Fax:     +(44 118)  986 9450  
Email:  horst.boettger@ecmwf.int 
 

Dr Herbert Pümpel 
 
Representing CAeM 
 

Aeronautical Met. Office Innsbruck 
Austro Control Ltd 
P.O. Box 97 
INNSBRUCK 6026 
Austria 
Tel.:  +(43 51)  703 4660 
Fax:  +(43 51)  703 4646 
Email:  herbert.puempel@austrocontrol.at 
 

Dr John Eyre 
 
Representing CAS 
 

Satellite Applications 
Met Office 
Meteorology Building 
University of Reading 
PO Box 243, Earley Gate 
Reading, RG6 6BB 
United Kingdom 
Tel.:  +(44 118)  378 6308 
Fax:  +(44 118)  378 8791 
E-mail:  john.eyre@metoffice.com 
 

Dr Raino Heino 
 
Representing CCl 
 

Finnish Meteorological Institute (FMI) 
Meteorological Research 
P.O. Box 503 
FIN-00101 
HELSINKI 
Finland 
Tel.:  +(358 9)  1929 4120 
Fax:  +(358 9)  1929 4129 
E-mail:  raino.heino@fmi.fi 
 

Dr James F.W. Purdom 
 
Chairman, OPAG/IOS 
 

Cooperative Institute for Research in the 
Atmosphere (CIRA) 
Colorado State University 
Ft. Collins, CO 80523-1375 
USA 
Tel.:   +(1 970)  491 8510 
Fax:   +(1 970)  491 8241 
E-mail:  purdom@cira.colostate.edu 
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Mr Saloum Mahaman 
 
Co-chair, OPAG/IOS 
 

Service météorologique du Niger 
B.P. 218 
NIAMEY 
Niger 
Tel.:   +(227)  73 25 17  / 93 77 89 
Fax:   +(227)  73 55 12  / 73 38 37 
E-mail:  saloum@acmad.ne or  
             msaloum@excite.com 
 

Mr Oleg Pokrovksy Main Geophysical Observatory 
Karbyshev Str. 7 
194021 
St Petersburg 
Russian Federation 
Tel.:  +(7 812)  247 64 43 
Fax:  +(7 812)  247 86 61 
E-mail:  pokrov@main.mgo.rssi.ru 
 

Mr Jean Pailleux 
 
CBS Rapporteur for OSEs and OSSEs 

Météo-France 
42 Avenue Coriolis 
31057 TOULOUSE CEDEX 
France 
Tel:   +(33 5)  6107 8452 
Fax:  +(33 5)  6107 8453 
Email:  jean.pailleux@meteo.fr 
 

Mr Ko Koizumi 
 

Japan Meteorological Agency 
1-3-4 Otemachi, Chiyoda-ku 
TOKYO 1OO-8122 
Japan 
Tel:   +(81 3)  3211 4966 
Fax:  +(81 3)  3211 2032 
Email:  c/o JMA  inad-jma@hq.kishou.go.jp 
 

Mr Jeff Stickland 
 
Representing AMDAR Panel 

Technical Coordinator, WMO AMDAR Panel 
Bureau of Meteorology 
P.O. Box 1289K 
GPO Melbourne 
Victoria 3001 
Australia 
Tel.:  +(61 3)  9669 4255 
Fax:  +(61 3)  9669 4168 
E-mail:  j.stickland@bom.gov.au 
 

Mr Frank Grooters  Chairman, WMO AMDAR Panel 
Royal Netherlands Meteorological Institute 
P.O. Box 201 
3730 AE De Bilt 
The Netherlands 
Tel.:  +(31 30)  22 06 691 
Fax:  +(31 30)  22 10 407 
E-mail:  frank.grooters@knmi.nl 
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Dr Jim Caughey 
 
Representing EUMETNET 

Programme Manager, EUCOS 
Met Office 
London Road 
Bracknell, Berkshire, RG12 2SZ 
United Kingdom 
Tel.:  +(44 1344)  854612 
Fax:  +(44 1344)  854948 
E-mail:  jim.caughey@metoffice.com 
 

Mr Stefan Mildner Deutscher Wetterdienst 
Postfach 100465 
D-63067 Offenbach 
Germany 
Tel.:  +(49 69)  806 22688 
Fax:  +(49 69)  806 23869 
E-mail:  Stefan.mildner@dwd.de 
 

  
 

WMO SECRETARIAT 
7 bis, avenue de la Paix 
Case postale No. 2300 

CH-1211 Geneva 2 
Switzerland 

 

WMO website : www.wmo.int 
 

WWW website : www.wmo.int/web/www/www.html 

 
Mr Dieter Schiessl 
 
 
 

Director 
World Weather Watch 
Basic Systems Department 
Tel.:  +(41 22) 730 8369 
Fax:  +(41 22) 730 8021 
E-mail:  DSchiessl@wmo.int 
 

Dr Alan Thomas Director 
Global Climate Observing System  
GCOS Secretariat 
Tel.:  +(41 22) 730 8275 
Fax:  +(41 22) 730 8052 
E-mail:  AThomas@wmo.int 
 

Dr Elena Manaenkova Director 
Atmospheric Research and Development 
Programme Department 
Tel.:  +(41 22) 730 8212 
Fax:..+(41 22) 730 8049 
E-mail:  EManaenkova@wmo.int 
 

Dr Leonard Barrie Chief, Environment Division 
Atmospheric Research and Development 
Programme Department 
Tel.:  +(41 22) 730 8240 
Fax:  +(41 22) 730 8049 
E-mail:  LBarrie@wmo.int 
 

mailto:jim.caughey@metoffice.com
mailto:Stefan.mildner@dwd.de
http://www.wmo.int/
http://www.wmo.int/web/www/www.html
mailto:DSchiessl@wmo.int
mailto:AThomas@wmo.int
mailto:EManaenkova@wmo.int
mailto:LBarrie@wmo.int


CBS/OPAG-IOS (ODRRGOS-6)/INF. 2, p. 5 
 

Dr Alexander Karpov 
 

Acting Chief 
Observing Systems Division 
World Weather Watch 
Basic Systems Department 
Tel.:  +(41 22) 730 8222 
Fax:  +(41 22) 730 8021 
E-mail:  AKarpov@wmo.int 
 

Dr Donald E. Hinsman Senior Scientific Officer 
Satellite Activities Office 
Tel.:  +(41 22) 730 8285 
Fax:  +(41 22) 730 8181 
E-mail:  DHinsman@wmo.int 
 

Dr Hans Teunissen Senior Scientific Officer 
Global Climate Observing System  
GCOS Secretariat 
Tel.:  +(41 22) 730 8086 
Fax:  +(41 22) 730 8052 
E-mail:  HTeunissen@wmo.int 
 

Mr Bruce Sumner Consultant 
WWW-B 
Tel.:  +(41 22) 730 8004 
Fax:  +(41 22) 730 8021 
E-mail:  BSumner@wmo.int 
 

 
 

 
Please note, as of October 2003, the WMO website has moved to www.wmo.int 
and the WMO e-mail addresses have moved to the new domain « @wmo.int ». 
The new format of e-mail addresses is now made of: initial of first name 
followed by last name; i.e. for Dieter Schiessl : DSchiessl@wmo.int 
 

Please update your web bookmarks and address books. 
In case of problems pertaining to World Weather Watch, 

 please write to e-mail box : wwwmail@wmo.int 
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